

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Harris to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution  
No. 73 by Representative Schexnayder

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete the period "." and insert in lieu thereof "and to urge  
3 the governor to amend his Proclamation Number 58-JBE-2020 to conform with the White  
4 House Guidelines for Opening Up America Again."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12 insert:

7 "WHEREAS, each day more and more businesses are reported closing their doors  
8 for good due to their inability to operate during the COVID-19 shut-down; and

9 WHEREAS, the Governor of Louisiana has proclaimed that Louisiana can move  
10 safely into Phase 1 as outlined by the White House guidelines for Opening Up America  
11 Again; and

12 WHEREAS, a business cannot function without its employees' and the legislature  
13 trusts Louisiana business owners to comply with strict social distancing guidelines to keep  
14 their employees and customers safe; and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 On page 2, between lines 4 and 5 insert:

17 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby urge  
18 and request that the governor revise Subsection (G) of Section 2 of his Phase 1 Order,  
19 Proclamation Number 58-JBE-2020, to mirror the White House Guidelines for Opening Up  
20 America Again that require businesses to operate under strict physical distancing protocols,  
21 rather than setting an arbitrary occupancy percentage limit."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 4

23 On page 2, line 6, after "Health" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert a  
24 comma "," and insert "the division of administration, and the governor."